

FILED  
JANUARY 29, 2015  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

No. 32548-2

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

GEORGE LEWIS, Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF GRANT COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE JOHN ANTOSZ

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA  
509.939.3038

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENT OF ERRORS.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	2
III.	ARGUMENT	
	1. Excluding Evidence Relevant To Defense Of Another Violated Mr. Lewis's Right To Present A Defense.....	7
	2. Mr. Lewis Received Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Where Counsel Did Not Request A Jury Instruction On Defense Of Another .....	15
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### *Washington Cases*

<i>In re Hubert</i> , 138 Wn. App. 924, 158 P.3d 1282 (2007) _____	18
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Brett</i> , 142 Wn.2d 868,16 P.3d 601 (2001)	15
<i>State v Wanrow</i> , 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977) _____	12
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 91 Wn.2d 86,586 P.2d 1168 (1978). _____	17
<i>State v. Bernardy</i> , 25 Wn.App. 146, 605 P.2d 791 (1980)_____	17
<i>State v. Churchill</i> , 52 Wash. 210, 100 P.309 (1909) _____	11
<i>State v. Cloud</i> , 7 Wn.App. 211, 498 P.2d 907 (1972) _____	13
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)_____	8
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993)_____	16
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)_____	8
<i>State v. McCullum</i> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983)_____	16
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 332, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) ____	18
<i>State v. Penn</i> , 89 Wn.2d 63, 568 P.2d 797 (1977) _____	10
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004) ____	18
<i>State v. Thach</i> , 126 Wn.App. 297, 106 P.3d 782 (2005) _____	14
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) _____	18
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 164 Wn.App. 724, 265 P.3d 191 (2011) _____	15
<i>State v. Young</i> , 48 Wn.App. 406, 739 P.2d 1170 (1987). _____	9

### *U.S. Supreme Court Cases*

<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038, 35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)	8
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	19
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	8,15
Wash. Const. Art 1 §22	8,15
<i>Rules</i>	
ER 401	8
ER 403	9
ER 404	12
ER 404(a)	13
<i>Other</i>	
13B Seth A. Fine & Douglas J. Ende, <i>Washington Practice: Evidence</i> § 3310 (2013-14 ed.)	13
